**PATENT** 

J.S. DEPARTMENT (	OF COMMERCE	
Patent and 1	Frademark Office	

1-31-92			Р	atent and Trademark Off
3-21-01	10167	5005	CASE NO:	CS10065
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents.	10101	3063	nts or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):  Oversping They		2. Name and add	dress of receiving party(ies):	
Guangping Zhou Allen Ting Tsai			Motorola, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ye	a VI Na			***************************************
		internal Address:	Corporate Offices	
3. Nature of Conveyance:			Intellectual Property Depar	tment
X Assignment Merger			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· Walter
Security Agreement Change of	f Name	Street Address:	1303 E. Algonquin Road	
Other in		_	<u> </u>	
Other		0.1 0.1	Selfer Segurino, p	7/0 00400
Execution Date(s): <u>11/10/00, 11/28/00</u>	1	•	State: IL	
		Additional name(s)	R address(es) attachcd?	Yes x No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s)	):			
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, th	e execution date	of the application is:	
It this document is being filed together with	a new application, th			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(	s) 2 1	* 1
09/724,442 filed on 11/28/00				
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Additio	onal numbers attache	ed? Yes [	X No.	
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	pondence	6. Total number	of applications and patents in	volved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:				a Robbid Bay
Name: Motorola, Inc.				
Internal Address: Personal Communic	cations Sector	7. Total fee (37 C	CFR 2.6(b)(7)):	<u>\$ 40.00</u>
Intellectual Property De	epartment	Enclosed	t	
		X Authoriz	ed to be charged to deposit	account
Street Address: 600 North US Highway	45 AN475	8. Deposit accou	<u> </u>	account
		13-4768	nt number.	
Oit at the standing Chate. II 715	2. 60049		py of this page if paying by depo	esit account)
	DO NOT USE	·	py or the page is paying by dope	- uooount,
/2001 DBYRNE 00000008 134768 09724442				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	e foregoing information	on is true and corr	ect and any attached copy is	a true copy
of the original document.	<b>1</b>			
Hisashi D. Watanabe Reg. No. 37,465	he hi	D. Wata	L me	192001
Name of Person Signing	1 vousion.	Signature	<u> </u>	Date
	Tota	al number of pages i	ncluding cover sheet, attachmer	ts and document
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
	Do not detach	this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sl	heet information			
	Assistant Commiss	nionar for Datanta		
	Box Assig			
	Washington,			
Public burden reporting for this	s sample cover sheet is	estimated to average	ne about 30 minutes per	
document to be recorded, incl	uding time for reviewing	the document and	gathering the data needed, and	
completing and reviewing the the U.S. Patent and Trademar				
D.C.20231, and to the Office of	of Management and But	dget, Paperwork Red	duction Project, (0651-0011),	

**PATENT REEL: 011669 FRAME: 0558** 

Rev. 9/30/92

FORM PTÖ-1595

## **ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Guangping Zhou of Lake Zurich, IL, Allen Ting Tsai of Chicago, IL and Bahadir Suleyman Yildirim of Irving, Texas have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto MOTOROLA, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Schaumburg, Illinois, United States of America, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to RADIATION SHIELDING TRIBAND ANTENNA ADAPTED TO PROVIDE DUAL BAND POLARIZATIONS filed Herewith(Docket No. CS10065), described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by me on the dates indicated by my signature below, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued upon said application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof.

I hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto said MOTOROLA, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said invention and said applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and I further authorize the said MOTOROLA, INC. to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to the said MOTOROLA, INC., for the sole use and behoof of said MOTOROLA, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and I hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to the said MOTOROLA, INC.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said MOTOROLA, INC., but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said MOTOROLA, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I covenant with said MOTOROLA, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

Guangpind-7hou

11/10/2000

(STATE OF ILLINOIS) (COUNTY OF LAKE)

I, <u>TENNIFER MAGNESS</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 10th day of NOVEMBER, 2000.

OFFICIAL SEAL JENNIFER MAGNESS

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS A

**~~~~~~** 

/ Hotaly date

My commission expires: 3/26/02

**SEAL** 

PATENT REEL: 011669 FRAME: 0559

EXPRESS MAIL NO.: EL541224151US

AC.	11/28/00
Allén Ting Tsai	DATE
(STATE OF ILLINOIS) (COUNTY OF LAKE)	
I, TENNIFER MAGNESS, a Nota aforesaid, do hereby certify that the same persons foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as thouses and purposes therein set forth.  Given under my hand and notarial seal this	whose names are subscribed to the in person and acknowledged that they
SEAL  OFFICIAL SEAL  JENNIFER MAGNESS  NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:03/26/02	Notary Public  My commission expires: 3/26/02
Bahadir Suleyman Yildirim	DATE
(STATE OF TEXAS) (COUNTY OF )	
aforesaid, do hereby certify that the same persons foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as the uses and purposes therein set forth.	in person and acknowledged that they
	Notary Public
SEAL	My commission expires:

2

**RECORDED: 03/21/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011669 FRAME: 0560